

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13959/2009

SWAMI VIVEKANAND COLLEGE OF EDU.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

R-2 and 3 have appeared. They are directed to file their counter affidavit, if any, before 22.10.2009.

Await service of notice on R-1 and 4.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice through the standing counsel for Union of India.

List the matter on 22.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar